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DEMOCRATIC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE 1625 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202)797-5900

Charles T. Manatt

Chairman
TO: Eleanor Lewis / y »
Charles Atkins ’
Anne Wexler /M
FROM: Lynn Cutler
RE: Preliminary Call List- California, Portland, Seattle
DATE: August 7, 1984

o} Call all DNC members (list attached and annotated)

o) After calling Congressional offices, I'd suggest calling
Mayor Feinstein

o I'd call Mickey Kantor in L.A. at 213/312-4000 for
suggestions for whole trip

Los Angeles

Alice Travis, DNC~-NWPC Democratic Task Force Chair- should be
visible in any effort. Was Hart co-chair. 916/459-7585

Sen. Gloria Molina- L.A.- Assembly- Hispanic~- big Mondale
supporter. 916/445-1670

Councilwoman Joy Picus- 213,/485-3486
Councilwoman Pat Russell- 213/485-3357

Carmen Perez- State Vice Chair who can give you guidance on
Hispanic women leaders. 213/974-2222

Mayor Tom Bradley- 213/485-3311
Supervisor Ed Edelman 213/974-3333
San Diego

Paula Siegel -619/286-4223. Former DNC~ good contacts-
good person to help.

Larry Lawrence- 619/435-0113. $- owns Coronado Del Hotel-
was big contributor to Hart
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Ed Miller District Attorney

Assemlbywoman Lucy Killea
State Senator Waddie Deddeh

City Councilman Mike Gotch
City Councilman William Joens

Board of Supervisors- Leon Williams- only Democrat
Lynn Schenck - running for Board of Supervisors. Good friend
of mine-former state job- appointed by Governor Brown- also

active in Jewish community.

Maureen O'Connor- was candidate for Mayor- she and her twin
sister are powerful Democrats.

Sacramento- Congressman Bob Matsui's office

Mayor Ann Rubin- would maker her lead person- elected with
big coalition effort.

Speaker Willie Brown- enough said
Lt. Governor Leo McCarthy

Secretary of State- March Fong Eu- very important to call her after
problem in San Francisco.

San Jose - Congressman Mineta's office: Suzy Elfing

Susie Wilson- Board of Supervisors- fabulous- would make her
lead person- there are lots of elected women here and she knows
them. ‘

Mayor Thomas McEnery- 408/277-4000

Portland

Tom Higgins- great- knows everyone- the best. 503/248-3423

Seattle

Karen Marchiorio- State Chair of Washington. Very good.

P.S. There are lots of names for Seattle and Portland. I will
get them to you tomorrow.
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1720 Abigail
Little Rock, AR 72204

Post Office Box 215
Wilson, AR 7239%

Post Office Box 1629
Rogers, AR 72756

Suite #2050
2029 Century Park, East
Los Angeles, CA 90067

924 Dawson Street
Long Beach, CA 90804

State Capitol, Room 2188
Sacramento, CA 95814

3450 Rowena
Los Angeles, CA 90027

1925 K. Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006
40 Isabella

Atherton, CA 94025
348 38th Street
Richmond, CA 94805

City Hall, Room 380
200 N. Spring Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012

800 East Harmony Lane
Fullerton, CA 92631

11355 W. Olympic Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90064

166 Grant Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94108

Post Office Box 1300
Long Beach, CA 90801

(0) 501/372-0982

(H) 501/655-8233

(0) 501/636-5716

(0) 213/553-1177

(0) 213/974-2222

(0) 916/445=-7587

(0) 213/395-9977

- (0

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

202/785-6710

415/363-4569

415/232-7100

213/485-3331

213/771~-6800

213/321-4114

415/989-4646

213/775-6085
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"ALIFORNIA - Continued
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COLORADO
Floyd Ciruli
State Chair
Judy Henning

Vice Chair

Kathy Farley

Mike Muftic

CONNECTICUT

James M. Fitzgerald
State Chair

Arline Bidwell
Vice Chair

40 Presidio Terrace

San Franciscoi, CA 94118

924 Dawson Street
Long Beach, CA 90804

72 Eucalyptus
Berkeley, CA 94705

107 So. Broadway #8009
Los Angeles 90012

-17753 Calle de Palermo

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)
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Pacific Palisades, CA 90272

‘State Capitol

Sacramento, CA 95814

City Hall, Room 239
200 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012

P.0. Box 8915
Denver Main _
Denver, CO 80201

2951 S. Franklin
Englewood, CO 80110

P.0. Box 5728
Pueblo, CO 81004

3671 S. Pontiac Way
Denver, CO 80237

634 Asylum Avenue
Hartford, CT 06105

24 Elm Street
Tariffville, CT 06081
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(0)

(0)

(0)

(H)

(H)

(0)
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415/777-5190

213/974-2222

415/981-8333

213/620-4356

213/459-7585

916/445-2363

213/485-5013

303/320-7635

303/781-8754

303/544-1234

303/388-1693

203/278-6080

203/658-4337
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