Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Campaign Materials

1984 Vice-Presidential Campaign

8-7-1984

Preliminary Call List: California, Portland, Seattle

Lynn Cutler

Geraldine Ferraro

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ vice_presidential_campaign_materials_1984



Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Cutler, Lynn and Ferraro, Geraldine, "Preliminary Call List: California, Portland, Seattle" (1984). Campaign Materials. 20. https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/vice_presidential_campaign_materials_1984/20

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the 1984 Vice-Presidential Campaign at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History, It has been accepted for inclusion in Campaign Materials by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

Charles T. Manatt

TO:

Eleanor Lewis Charles Atkins Anne Wexler Bully

FROM:

Lynn Cutler

RE:

Preliminary Call List- California, Portland, Seattle

DATE:

August 7, 1984

- o Call all DNC members (list attached and annotated)
- o After calling Congressional offices, I'd suggest calling Mayor Feinstein
- o I'd call Mickey Kantor in L.A. at 213/312-4000 for suggestions for whole trip

Los Angeles

Alice Travis, DNC-NWPC Democratic Task Force Chair- should be visible in any effort. Was Hart co-chair. 916/459-7585

Sen. Gloria Molina- L.A.- Assembly- Hispanic- big Mondale supporter. 916/445-1670

Councilwoman Joy Picus- 213/485-3486 Councilwoman Pat Russell- 213/485-3357

Carmen Perez- State Vice Chair who can give you guidance on Hispanic women leaders. 213/974-2222

Mayor Tom Bradley- 213/485-3311 Supervisor Ed Edelman 213/974-3333

San Diego

Paula Siegel 619/286-4223. Former DNC- good contacts-good person to help.

Larry Lawrence- 619/435-0113. \$- owns Coronado Del Hotelwas big contributor to Hart Ed Miller District Attorney

Assemlbywoman Lucy Killea

State Senator Waddie Deddeh

City Councilman Mike Gotch City Councilman William Joens

Board of Supervisors- Leon Williams- only Democrat

Lynn Schenck - running for Board of Supervisors. Good friend of mine-former state job- appointed by Governor Brown- also active in Jewish community.

Maureen O'Connor- was candidate for Mayor- she and her twin sister are powerful Democrats.

Sacramento- Congressman Bob Matsui's office

Mayor Ann Rubin- would maker her lead person- elected with big coalition effort.

Speaker Willie Brown- enough said Lt. Governor Leo McCarthy Secretary of State- March Fong Eu- very important to call her after problem in San Francisco.

San Jose - Congressman Mineta's office: Suzy Elfing

Susie Wilson- Board of Supervisors- fabulous- would make her lead person- there are lots of elected women here and she knows them.

Mayor Thomas McEnery- 408/277-4000

Portland

Tom Higgins- great- knows everyone- the best. 503/248-3423

Seattle

Karen Marchiorio- State Chair of Washington. Very good.

P.S. There are lots of names for Seattle and Portland. I will get them to you tomorrow.

KANSAS - Continued

ottie Shackelford .ce Chair	1720 Abigail Little Rock, AR 72204	(0)	501/372-0982
rs. Nancy Balton	Post Office Box 215 Wilson, AR 72395	(H)	501/655-8233
T. Rose	Post Office Box 1629 Rogers, AR 72756	(0)	501/636-5716
ALIFORNIA			
eter D. Kelly Late Chair	Suite #2050 2029 Century Park, East Los Angeles, CA 90067	(0)	213/553-1177
ermen O. Perez - (K.S. herfor Loe Chair Hispanic	924 Dawson Street Long Beach, CA 90804	(0)	213/974-2222
Assemblyman Hispanic Assemblyman Sacvamento. Peles Credentials Comm. Chair	State Capitol, Room 2188 Sacramento, CA 95814	(0)	916/445-7587
erge Caldwell Comm. Cheur	3450 Rowena Los Angeles, CA 90027	(0)	213/395-9977
ina Beaumont CWA	1925 K. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	(0)	202/785-6710
.na Eshoo-Co.Supervisor	40 Isabella Atherton, CA 94025	(0)	415/363-4569
rt Coffey	348 38th Street Richmond, CA 94805	(0)	415/232-7100
bert Farrell-Councilman	City Hall, Room 380 200 N. Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012	(0)	213/485-3331
uce Lee - U.A.W.	800 East Harmony Lane Fullerton, CA 92631	(0)	213/771-6800
arles T. Manatt	11355 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90064	(0)	213/321-4114
omas Hsieh - ASIAN - PACIFIC CAUCUS CHAIR	166 Grant Avenue San Francisco, CA 94108	(0)	415/989-4646
stin Ostro - MACHINISTS	Post Office Box 1300 Long Beach, CA 90801	(0)	213/775-6085

CALIFORNIA - Continued

	i,		
Nancy Pelosi	40 Presidio Terrace San Francisco, CA 94118	(0)	415/777-5190
Carmen O. Perez	924 Dawson Street Long Beach, CA 90804	(0)	213/974-2222
Betty Smith-Wo CAL. PARTY	72 Eucalyptus Berkeley, CA 94705	(0)	415/981-8333
Stephen H. Smith	107 So. Broadway #8009 Los Angeles 90012	(0)	213/620-4356
lice Travis-See Memo	17753 Calle de Palermo Pacific Palisades, CA 902	*	213/459-7585
faxine Waters - ASSEMBLY WUMIAN	`State Capitol Sacramento, CA 95814	(0)	916/445-2363
Zev Yaroslavsky-Comeilmur- <u>big</u> in Jewish comm.	City Hall, Room 239 200 North Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012	(0)	213/485-5013
COLORADO			
Floyd Cirulí State Chair	P.O. Box 8915 Denver Main Denver, CO 80201	(0)	303/320-7635
Judy Henning Vice Chair	2951 S. Franklin Englewood, CO 80110	(0)	303/781-8754
Kathy Farley	P.O. Box 5728 Pueblo, CO 81004	(H)	303/544-1234
Mike Muftic	3671 S. Pontiac Way Denver, CO 80237	(H)	303/388-1693
CONNECTICUT			
James M. Fitzgerald State Chair	634 Asylum Avenue Hartford, CT 06105	(0)	203/278-6080
Arline Bidwell Vice Chair	24 Elm Street Tariffville, CT 06081	(H)	203/658-4337